
0l/
EqUI -ItrJ=

Equita5 small Finan.e 8.nk

SN/rK/151/SEIBHBL0255668/Mar'25

1. Mrs.Nanda Budappa Tadal,

Wo.Budappa,
No.1899, Sal Oni, Saunshi, Dharwad,
Kundagoal, Karnataka - 581117.

2. Mr.Budappa Tadala,
S/o.Bhimappa,
No.1899, Sal Oni, Saunshi, Dhan{ad,
Kundagoal, lGmataka - 581117.

Dear Madam / Sit

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF I!,IMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co bonowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the S€cured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Offlcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.2,85,921/- as

on 2L.02.2023 as per DenEnd Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest fiom

22.02.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Cfotal Outstanding being Rs.4,93,146/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., ftom 1. Mrs.Nanda Budappa Tadal (Bonower),

2. Mr.Budappa Tadala (Co-Borrower)

Reserye Price: Rs.10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

Earn6t lioney Deposit: Rs.1,08,00O/- (Rupees One Lakhs Eight Thousand Only)

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society,

Equits Snlall Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s rloor Phae ll, Speffer Pla2., No.769. Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Naclu, lndia 5@ 002

4087922

I +911r442995000 F +91444299sOtO I o@orareoequitai.in I www equitdb.nk.com IollFre:1&)O 1031222 C,N No:165191TN1993P1C02526o



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcer of the immovabre The property bearing Gram panchayath No.1469, situated at,
Sounshi Village & Gram panchayath, KundagolTaluk & DhaMad District, and bounded on the;

: Own Vacant Property;
: Government Road;
: Property of Nilamma Koujageri;
: Property of R.N.Patil;
: Measuring East to West 30 Ft,North to South of 150 Ft,

totally to an extent of 4500 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Kundagor and Registration District of Dharwad.

Together with all buildings and structures atbched to the earth or permanenuy fastened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided in
www.equitasbank.mm & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

l'4/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

North By

South By

East By

West 8y
Measurement



EqUI a5
Equitar Small Finan(e Eank

E.AUCTIOI{ SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARAI{TORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY It{TEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES. 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank LimiGd, by the Authorjzed officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Ofncer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Description of the Immovable Property

2. Mr.Budappa Tadala,
S/o.Bhimappa,
No.1899, Sal Oni, Saunshi, Dharwad,
Kundagoal, Karnataka - 581117.

Loan Account No:- SEIBHBL0255668

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,85,921/- as on
21.02.2023 with further interest from
22.02.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.4,93,146/- as on

14-03-202s).

All the piece and parcel of the immovable The Property
bearing Gram Panchayath No.1469, Situated at, Sounshi
Village & Gram Panchayath, Kundagol Taluk & Dharwad
District, and bounded on the;

North By

South By

East By

West By

: Own Vacant Property;

: Government Road;

: Property of Nilamma Koujageri;
: Property of R.N.Patil;

Measurement : Measuring East to West 30 Ft,North to
South of 150 Ft, totally to an extent of 4500 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Kundagol and Registration District of Dhanwad.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 pM

Reserue Price: Rs.10,80,000/- (Rupe€s Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs,1,08,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Eight Thousand Only)

BEYOND BANKING
Equitas small Finance Bank Limited

(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)
4" Floor, Ph.se ll.spencer Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, TamilNadu, hdra-5OO@2

4087923
T +91?r44299smo lF +91444299 50s0 (orporate€equit.s.in I vlw equtasbank.(om lToll F.e 1800 103 1222 lClNNo:[65191TN1993P1C025280

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

1. Mrs.Nanda Budappa Tadal,

Wo.Budappa,
No.1899, Sal Oni, Saunshi, Dharwad,
Kundagoal, lGrnataka - 581117.

When you bonk rvith us, you conlribute towords o befter society.



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website httos://r /ww.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India Art. Ltd.
Sector - .14, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Con6ct: prabakaran M
(Support Mobile numbers +91729tggtt}4lZSt26), Emait id:
suDoort@bankeauctions,com

Bidders are advised to go through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed rerms
and conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and tat<ing part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.

3

address, for details with
Plot No.6a, 3.d Floor,
Mobile +91-7418281709

tn(ac1i ia.com &

rs/guarantor pay the

4 llgsllectrve bidders may avail online kaining on e-auction from Ct India Art. Ltd. plot No.68,
3d Floor, Sector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Contact: prabakaran MMobile +91-741828U09 (Support Mobile numbers +91729L9A1 L24 I 25 I 26) ,
Email id: tn@clindia.!9!0 & SUDOO bankeaucti s.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant debils.

6. Earnest Money Deposat (EMD) shajr be deposited in favour of Equitas smal Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. ioooooaozzzs, Equitas smati
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, lFsc code: EsFB0o01oo1, before submitting the bids onrine on or before i.ob pM on
24-O4-2O2: or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A 
-copy 

of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, phase II, Spencer plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,OO pM on 24-O4-2OiS.

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve price and bidders shall improve their
further offers in multjples of Rs.1O,OOO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shafl have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immediatery on crosure of the e-auction sare proceedings on the sa;e day of the sai;
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of th-e purchase price shall have to
be pa_id within f5 days of acceptance & confirmation of sare conveyed to them fairing which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful biddei.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder wil be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. 1f the borrowers/co_borrowe
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.



EqUI --trJ=
Equitag Small Finan(e Bank

3

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tite eltent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nafure regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbranc€s over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjoum/pos@ne/cancel the sale/modii/ any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registraton
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-20?5 to 17-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Shivashankar Patjl -
Mobile No.9,149785015, Kiran Dyavannavar - Mobile No.8095299287

16. The sale is lubject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2OO2 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e-f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as menuoned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in ttle
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of eamest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Eank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk ryith us, you contribute towqrds o better society

tquitas small Finan@ Bank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floo., Phas€ lr, Spefter Plaza, No.769, Mount Road. Anna salar, Chennar, T.mrl Nadu, hdra 6m m2
4087324

t+914442995000 F +91444299 5O5O orpo.ate€equitas.in I ww equGsbank com lToll free 1800 103 1222 lClNNo:!65l9lTN1993Pl"CO252A0

t:



f,I24040201I $i

IADA.A.I5I

Plll:$lll7, Sfllshi S.0
Fm:tE(lltSll P,76, S Stt6I.{
It?t)grs,fl&17.0
ht:0.00,F11:?5.r6lu3J.96,bt.prid:0.00
{Irad m r. irdiapost.gor. in}
0i4 !!08{@@u !$E!ry_satL_

RT?40{m?5}i
B_ 0flMI 6ft1 rt (i!0fr01}

Fra:rJSfiAIEll P,769 NS Sfl.AI,4
tt:AgG,EFl7.0
hl:0.00,tll:h.?6Tar:i.

mfissio

iqntEr

{irack ur x. indiapst.gov.in},

&ial lry*t!+s*jg,'rlhar *!l -itay ':ate;.,


